Spindle Operated Potentiometers
Type 12P, 12C Series
1773174  CIS  BI  11/2011 Dimensions are in millimeters Dimensions are shown for For email, phone or live chat, go to: te.com/help
and inches unless otherwise reference purposes only.
specified. Values in brackets Specifications subject
are standard equivalents. to change.
Key Features
� Polymer Film or Cermet

ty or fitness for a particular purpose. The dimensions in this datasheet are for reference purposes only and are subject to change without notice. Specifications are subject to change
without notice. Consult TE for the latest dimensions and design specifications.
How to Order
* Special Types
A drawing is required for:
Multi gang / switches
Mounting Bracket
12P C S A 104 M A 68 B
12P - Conductive
Plastic
12C - Cermet
Common Part
S - Standard
X - Customer
Special
(see drawing)
Customer Identity
A - Linear
B - Log (12P only)
C - Inv-Log
Resistor Law
M - 20%
K - 10%
(12C only)
Resistor Tolerance
IMPERIAL STYLE
68 - 3/4”
78 - 7/8”
88 - 1”
METRIC STYLE
16 - 16mm
22 - 22mm
25 - 25mm
Shaft Length
The first two digits are
significant figures of
resistance value and the
third denotes the num-
ber of zeros following
e.g. 200 Ohms: 201
50K Ohms: 503
100K Ohms: 104
Resistance Value
All Bushes have
Anti-Rotation Lug
A - 3/8” Dia x 3/8”
1/4” Hole
B - 1/4” Dia x 1/4”
1/8” Hole
D - 10mm Dia x 9.5mm
x 6mm Hole
E - 7mm Dia x 8mm
x 4mm Hole
F - 6mm Dia x 8mm
3mm Hole
(see datasheet for
position of lug)
Bush Details
B - Slotted 1/4” Dia.
E - Slotted 1/8” Dia.
H - Slotted 6mm Dia.
J - Slotted 4mm Dia.
K - Slotted 3mm Dia.
Shaft Style
C - Printed Circuit
E - Eyelet
Termination Style